OFFICIAL

o

OurRef:  IM-FOI-2018-2974 t\\‘"”‘
Date: 08/01/2019 AN
POLICE

SCOTLAND

Keeping people safe

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002

| refer to your recent request for information which has been handled in accordance with
the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002.

For ease of reference, your request is replicated below together with the response.

Can | have the crime data of the past 5 years for the area starting from where Clyde
Street meets Saltmarket Street until St Enoch SPT subway station.

Please find attached at the bottom of this letter a table of crimes for beats BA12, AB8 and
AB9 which covers the areas requested from April 2012 to November 2018.

Should you require any further assistance please contact Information Management -
Glasgow on 01786 895877 quoting the reference number given.

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which Police Scotland has dealt with your request, you
are entitled, in the first instance, to request a review of our actions and decisions.

Your request must specify the matter which gives rise to your dissatisfaction and it must be
submitted within 40 working days of receiving this response - either by email to
foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk or by post to Information Management (Disclosure), Police
Scotland, Clyde Gateway, 2 French Street, Dalmarnock, G40 4EH.

If you remain dissatisfied following the outcome of that review, you are thereafter entitled to
apply to the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner within six months for a decision.
You can apply online, by email to enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info or by post to Office of
the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews,
Fife, KY16 9DS.

Should you wish to appeal against the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner's
decision, there is an appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law only.

As part of our commitment to demonstrate openness and transparency in respect of the
information we hold, an anonymised version of this response will be posted to the Police
Scotland Freedom of Information Disclosure Log in seven days' time.

OFFICIAL

scotland.police.uk ’@PoliceScotIand n PoliceScotland


mailto:xxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx.xxxxxx.xx
http://www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal
mailto:xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx
http://www.scotland.police.uk/access-to-information/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log

Table 1.

OFFICIAL

Recorded Crime within Selected Beats : Police Scotland.

Period: Financial Year.

Crime Groupings and Classification 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19!
Group 1 - Violence 27 27 23 24 42 21
Group 2 - Sexual Offences 95 73 79 52 35 34
Group 3 - Dishonesty 967 1065 1163 1026 937 730
Group 4 - Vandalism/Fireraising etc. 83 110 74 83 102 58
Group 5 - Drugs/Weapons etc. 430 497 506 388 317 325
Group 6 - Misc. Offences 3282 3378 2 343 1468 971 711
Group 7 - Motoring Offences 2 207 2194 1176 332 256 141
Group 1 - Violence
Murder - - 1 - - -
Culpable Homicide, common law - - - - - -
Culpable Homicide, (others) - - - - - -
Attempted Murder 1 - - - 1 1
Serious Assault (incl. culpable & reckless
conduct - causing injury) 8 11 9 10 24 5
Robbery and assault with intent to rob 17 15 12 9 14 13
Cruel & Unnatural treatment of children 1 - 1 3 2 -
Threats and extortion - 1 - 1 1 1
Other Group 1 crimes - - - 1 - 1
Group 2 - Sexual Offences 95 73 79 52 35 34
Group 3 - Dishonesty
Housebreaking (incl. attempts) - dwelling house 4 9 6 9 5 5
Housebreaking (incl. attempts) - non-dwelling - - - 1 - 2
Housebreaking (incl. attempts) - other premises 10 15 18 14 35 18
Opening Lockfast Places - Motor Vehicle 34 48 97 20 10 21
Theft of a motor vehicle 5 2 4 5 - 1
Theft from a Motor Vehicle, Insecure etc 24 13 12 18 12 8
Attempt theft of motor vehicle - 1 - - 1 -
Opening Lockfast Places - NOT Motor Vehicle 7 11 8 8 8 2
Common theft 232 302 204 226 221 162
Theft by shoplifting 531 563 748 644 527 410
Fraud 51 43 20 31 49 39
Other Group 3 crimes 69 58 46 50 69 62
Group 4 - Vandalism/Fireraising etc.
Fireraising 2 3 - 5 6 1
Vandalism (incl. reckless damage, etc.) 75 92 68 73 90 53
Reckless conduct (with firearms) - - 1 - - -
Culpable & reckless conduct (not firearms) 6 15 5 5 6 4
Other Group 4 crimes - - - - - -
Group 5 - Drugs/Weapons etc.
Carrying offensive weapons (incl. restriction)* 4 4 10 3 5 5
Handling bladed/pointed instrument* 16 10 22 19 14 21
Offensive weapon (used in other criminal
activity)* - - - - 15 11
OFFICIAL

scotland.police.uk

’@PoliceScotIand

n PoliceScotland



OFFICIAL

Bladed/pointed instrument (used in other
criminal activity)

Production, manufacture or cultivation of drugs
Supply of drugs (incl. possession with intent)
Bringing drugs into prison

Possession of drugs

Other drugs offences (incl. importation)
Offences relating to serious organised crime
Bail offences (other than absconding)

Other Group 5 crimes

Group 6 - Misc. Offences

Common Assault

Common Assault (of an emergency worker)
Breach of the Peace

Threatening and abusive behaviour
Stalking

Racially aggravated harassment/conduct
Drunk and incapable

Consume alcohol in designated place local bye-
law

Other alcohol related offences

Wildlife offences

Other Group 6 offences

Group 7 - Motoring Offences

Dangerous driving offences

Drink, Drug driving offences incl. Failure to
provide a specimen

Speeding offences

Driving while disqualified

Driving without a licence

Failure to insure against third party risks
Seat belt offences

Mobile phone offences

Driving Carelessly

Drivers neglect of traffic directions (NOT
pedestrian crossings)

Using a motor vehicle without test certificate
Other Group 7 offences

(62 I T

278

32
94

172

38
240
254

19
46

1952
20

537

15

©

39
59
295
222
30

1279
131
119

12

334

37
96

180

42
260
244

21
26

2085
17

503

10

24
36
218
168
23

1559
91
62

35

299

44
95

171

40
190
226

18
21

1401
21

253

12

20
30
106
119
16

713
99
53

27

250

37
51

126

27
140
178

13
15

821
20

127

O WwWEFk W

20
28
35
10

91
71
58

181

17
47

188
19
83

152

19

424

11

66

A wWDNW

37

o

4
16

33
65
80

196

19
42

147
21
32

103

14

342

10

37

[ N OS]

w

22

w o

29
28
41

All statistics are provisional and should be treated as management information. All data have been extracted from Police Scotland internal

systems and are correct as at 18th December 2018.

1 - 2018/19 includes up to and including 30th November 2018.

2 - Data includes recorded crime for the following Police Beats: BA12, AB8 and AB9.

OFFICIAL

scotland.police.uk

’@PoliceScotIand

n PoliceScotland



