Our Ref: IM-FOI-2018-2974

Date: 08/01/2019



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002

I refer to your recent request for information which has been handled in accordance with the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002.

For ease of reference, your request is replicated below together with the response.

Can I have the crime data of the past 5 years for the area starting from where Clyde Street meets Saltmarket Street until St Enoch SPT subway station.

Please find attached at the bottom of this letter a table of crimes for beats BA12, AB8 and AB9 which covers the areas requested from April 2012 to November 2018.

Should you require any further assistance please contact Information Management - Glasgow on 01786 895877 quoting the reference number given.

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which Police Scotland has dealt with your request, you are entitled, in the first instance, to request a review of our actions and decisions. Your request must specify the matter which gives rise to your dissatisfaction and it must be submitted within 40 working days of receiving this response - either by email to foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk or by post to Information Management (Disclosure), Police Scotland, Clyde Gateway, 2 French Street, Dalmarnock, G40 4EH.

If you remain dissatisfied following the outcome of that review, you are thereafter entitled to apply to the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner within six months for a decision. You can apply online, by email to enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info or by post to Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS.

Should you wish to appeal against the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner's decision, there is an appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law only.

As part of our commitment to demonstrate openness and transparency in respect of the information we hold, an anonymised version of this response will be posted to the Police Scotland Freedom of Information Disclosure Log in seven days' time.





Table 1.

Recorded Crime within Selected Beats : Police Scotland.

Period: Financial Year.

Crime Groupings and Classification	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19 ¹
Group 1 - Violence	27	27	23	24	42	21
Group 2 - Sexual Offences	95	73	79	52	35	34
Group 3 - Dishonesty	967	1 065	1 163	1 026	937	730
Group 4 - Vandalism/Fireraising etc.	83	110	74	83	102	58
Group 5 - Drugs/Weapons etc.	430	497	506	388	317	325
Group 6 - Misc. Offences	3 282	3 378	2 343	1 468	971	711
Group 7 - Motoring Offences	2 207	2 194	1 176	332	256	141
Group 1 - Violence						
Murder	-	-	1	-	-	-
Culpable Homicide, common law	-	-	-	-	-	-
Culpable Homicide, (others)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Attempted Murder	1	-	-	-	1	1
Serious Assault (incl. culpable & reckless						
conduct - causing injury)	8	11	9	10	24	5
Robbery and assault with intent to rob	17	15	12	9	14	13
Cruel & Unnatural treatment of children	1	-	1	3	2	-
Threats and extortion	-	1	-	1	1	1
Other Group 1 crimes	-	-	-	1	-	1
Group 2 - Sexual Offences	95	73	79	52	35	34
Group 3 - Dishonesty						
Housebreaking (incl. attempts) - dwelling house	4	9	6	9	5	5
Housebreaking (incl. attempts) - non-dwelling	-	-	-	1	-	2
Housebreaking (incl. attempts) - other premises	10	15	18	14	35	18
Opening Lockfast Places - Motor Vehicle	34	48	97	20	10	21
Theft of a motor vehicle	5	2	4	5	-	1
Theft from a Motor Vehicle, Insecure etc	24	13	12	18	12	8
Attempt theft of motor vehicle	-	1	-	-	1	-
Opening Lockfast Places - NOT Motor Vehicle	7	11	8	8	8	2
Common theft	232	302	204	226	221	162
Theft by shoplifting	531	563	748	644	527	410
Fraud	51	43	20	31	49	39
Other Group 3 crimes	69	58	46	50	69	62
Group 4 - Vandalism/Fireraising etc.						
Fireraising	2	3	-	5	6	1
Vandalism (incl. reckless damage, etc.)	- 75	92	68	73	90	53
Reckless conduct (with firearms)	-	-	1	-	-	-
Culpable & reckless conduct (not firearms)	6	15	5	5	6	4
Other Group 4 crimes	-	-	-	-	-	-
Group 5 - Drugs/Weapons etc.						
Carrying offensive weapons (incl. restriction)*	4	4	10	3	5	5
Handling bladed/pointed instrument*	16	10	22	19	14	21
Offensive weapon (used in other criminal	10	10		13	17	۱ ک
activity)*	-	-	-	-	15	11
• •					_	

OFFICIAL





OFFICIAL

Bladed/pointed instrument (used in other						
criminal activity)	-	-	-	-	6	7
Production, manufacture or cultivation of drugs	1	3	1	-	-	1
Supply of drugs (incl. possession with intent)	5	12	35	27	30	23
Bringing drugs into prison	-	-	-	-	-	-
Possession of drugs	278	334	299	250	181	196
Other drugs offences (incl. importation)	-	1	-	1	2	-
Offences relating to serious organised crime	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bail offences (other than absconding)	32	37	44	37	17	19
Other Group 5 crimes	94	96	95	51	47	42
Group 6 - Misc. Offences						
Common Assault	172	180	171	126	188	147
Common Assault (of an emergency worker)	38	42	40	27	19	21
Breach of the Peace	240	260	190	140	83	32
Threatening and abusive behaviour	254	244	226	178	152	103
Stalking	3	-	2	1	1	3
Racially aggravated harassment/conduct	19	21	18	13	19	14
Drunk and incapable	46	26	21	15	8	2
Consume alcohol in designated place local bye-						
law	1952	2085	1401	821	424	342
Other alcohol related offences	20	17	21	20	11	10
Wildlife offences	1	-	-	-	-	-
Other Group 6 offences	537	503	253	127	66	37
Group 7 - Motoring Offences						
Dangerous driving offences	5	1	6	6	1	1
Drink, Drug driving offences incl. Failure to						
provide a specimen	15	10	12	3	3	3
Speeding offences	9	1	1	1	2	1
Driving while disqualified	4	1	1	3	3	-
Driving without a licence	39	24	20	6	4	3
Failure to insure against third party risks	59	36	30	20	37	22
Seat belt offences	295	218	106	28	8	6
Mobile phone offences	222	168	119	35	4	4
Driving Carelessly	30	23	16	10	16	3
Drivers neglect of traffic directions (NOT						
pedestrian crossings)	1279	1559	713	91	33	29
Using a motor vehicle without test certificate	131	91	99	71	65	28
Other Group 7 offences	119	62	53	58	80	41

All statistics are provisional and should be treated as management information. All data have been extracted from Police Scotland internal systems and are correct as at 18th December 2018.





^{1 - 2018/19} includes up to and including 30th November 2018.

^{2 -} Data includes recorded crime for the following Police Beats: BA12, AB8 and AB9.